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OFFENSE   
TE 88 Princeton Fant  6-2 245 R-Sr.* 
    -or- 87 Jacob Warren  6-6 250 R-Sr. 
LT 54  Gerald Mincey 6-6 337 R-So. 
    -or- 53  Jeremiah Crawford 6-5 315 Sr.
LG 75  Jerome Carvin  6-5 321  Sr.* 
 78 Ollie Lane  6-4 325  R-Sr.
C 63 Cooper Mays  6-3 296  Jr.
 65 Parker Ball  6-4 290 R-Jr. 
   -or- 72 Addison Nichols  6-5 318 Fr.
RG 76 Javontez Spraggins  6-3 325 Jr. 
    50  Jackson Lampley  6-4 320  R-Jr.
RT 58 Darnell Wright  6-6 335 Sr. 
 66 Dayne Davis  6-7 325 R-Jr.
WR  15 Bru McCoy  6-3 220 R-Jr. 
      19 Walker Merrill  6-1 195 So.
WR 11 Jalin Hyatt  6-0 185 Jr.  
       9 Jimmy Calloway  6-0 190  R-So. 
    -or- 10 Squirrel White  5-10 165 Fr. 
WR 4 Cedric Tillman  6-3 215 R-Sr.  
 80 Ramel Keyton  6-3 195 Sr.  
    -or- 6  Jimmy Holiday  6-0 205 Jr.
QB 7  Joe Milton III  6-5 245 R-Sr. 
 13 Gaston Moore  6-2 207  R-So. 
RB 2 Jabari Small  5-11 213 Jr.
 20 Jaylen Wright  5-11 205 So.
     24  Dylan Sampson  5-11 190 Fr. 
     26 Justin Williams-Thomas 6-0 210  Fr.

DEFENSE   
LEO 6  Byron Young 6-3 245 Sr. 
 30  Roman Harrison  6-2 244 Sr. 
 19  Joshua Josephs  6-3 238 Fr.  
   -or-  27 James Pearce Jr.  6-5 242 Fr.
DT 95 Da’Jon Terry  6-4 321 R-Jr. 
     99 Kurott Garland  6-3 310 R-Sr. 
    -or- 20 Bryson Eason  6-3 300 R-So. 
    -or- 51 Elijah Simmons  6-2 340  R-Jr.
DT 21  Omari Thomas  6-4 320 Jr. 
     99 Kurott Garland  6-3 310 R-Sr. 
    -or- 20 Bryson Eason  6-3 300 R-So. 
    -or- 51 Elijah Simmons  6-2 340  R-Jr.
DE 11 LaTrell Bumphus  6-3 290  R-Sr.* 
 9 Tyler Baron  6-5 260 Jr. 
     90  Dominic Bailey  6-3 270 R-So. 
    42 Tyre West  6-3 290  Fr.
MLB 10 Juwan Mitchell 6-1 235 R-Sr. 
    -or- 24 Aaron Beasley  6-1 225 Sr. 
    15 Kwauze Garland  6-1 225  R-Jr. 
   44 Elijah Herring  6-2 227  Fr.
WLB 33 Jeremy Banks  6-1 224 R-Sr. 
    38  Solon Page III  6-2 228  R-Sr.*  
 40  Kalib Perry  6-3 228 Fr.
CB 14 Christian Charles  6-1 186  So.
    -or- 0 Doneiko Slaughter  6-0 190 Jr. 
 3 Dee Williams  5-11 190 Jr.
CB  5 Kamal Hadden  6-1 190 R-Jr. 
      8 Brandon Turnage  6-1 186  R-Jr. 
     28  De’Shawn Rucker  6-0 190 So. 
STAR 12 Tamarion McDonald 6-2 200 Jr. 
     13 Wesley Walker  6-1 204 R-Jr.
S 2 Jaylen McCollough  6-0 205 Sr. 
 17 Andre Turrentine  5-11 195 R-Fr. 
    -or- 25 Jourdan Thomas  6-2 200 Fr.
S 1 Trevon Flowers  5-11 200 Sr.* 
 0 Doneiko Slaughter  6-0 190 Jr.
 

SPECIALISTS
PK 40  Chase McGrath  6-0 198 R-Sr.* 
    39  Toby Wilson  5-10 190 R-Sr.
P 37 Paxton Brooks  6-6 201 Sr.*  
 93  Kolby Morgan  5-11 200 R-Fr.
KO  37 Paxton Brooks  6-6 201 Sr.* 
 39  Toby Wilson  5-10 190 R-Sr.
LS  47 Matthew Salansky  5-11 245 R-Jr.   
H 37 Paxton Brooks  6-6 201 Sr.* 
KR 6 Jimmy Holiday 6-0 205 Jr. 
PR 3 Dee Williams  5-11 190 Jr. 
      1 Trevon Flowers 5-11 200 Sr.*
 

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

11 LaTrell Bumphus BUM-fiss

1 Trevon Flowers  TRAY-von

99 Kurott Garland KER-ott 

15 Kwauze Garland  kwah-ZEE

5 Kamal Hadden  KUH-mall 

80  Ramel Keyton  RUH-mel

12 Tamarion McDonald tuh-MARE-ee-uhn

38 Solon Page III  SOUL-in

47 Matthew Salansky  SUH-lan-skee

76 Javontez Spraggins juh-VAWN-tez SPRA-gins

95 Da’Jon Terry  day-ZHAN

17  Andre Turrentine  TUR-en-tine 

42 Tyre West  tie-REE 

- denotes graduated 
* -  denotes “super” senior who elected to return in 2022
BOLD - denotes starter 

- denotes graduated 
* -  denotes “super” senior who elected to return in 2022 
BOLD - denotes starter
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